
Cocktail-Rezept

TOMATO BASIL

SCHWIERIGKEIT

JAHRESZEIT Sommer

VERKOSTUNGSZEIT  

Einführung

Cocktailzubereitung

 

 

 

 

1/4

2/4

3/4

4/4

Zutaten

BASILIKUM SIRUP 20 ML

TOMATENSAFT 80 ML

Präsentationstipps

METHODE durch das Glas

EIS Eiswürfel

GLASWAREN highball

DEKORATION feuille de basilic



Auch zu entdecken

Alkoholfrei

SPRING LIMEADE

SCHWIERIGKEIT

Hauptzutaten

Basilikum Sirup
Gurke Sirup
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